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Component Parts
Trim Ring

Part 
Number

Material
Outside 

Dia.
Height Finish

KH02NP steel
1.13 

[28.6]
.087 

[2.21]
nickel 
plated

KH02CP steel
1.13 

[28.6]
.087 

[2.21]
chrome 
plated

KH02BP steel
1.13 

[28.6]
.087 

[2.21]
brass 

plated

KH02SS 304SS
1.13 

[28.6]
.087 

[2.21]

tumbled 
& 

polished

 � fits behind head of standard 3/4 [19] diameter lock

Washer
Part 

Number
Material

Outside 
Dia.

Thickness Finish

KH04 steel
1.05 

[26.6]
.031
[.79]

zinc 
plated

 � fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter lock with two flats

Stainless Steel 4-Prong Spur Washer
Part 

Number
Material

Outside 
Dia.

Thickness Finish

KH31SS 304SS
1.00 

[25.4]
.051

[1.19]
mill

 � fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter lock with two flats
 � recommended for wood applications

4-Prong Spur Washer
Part 

Number
Material

Outside 
Dia.

Thickness Finish

KH32 steel
1.31 

[33.3]
.03 [.79]

clear 
zinc

 � fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter lock with two flats
 � recommended for wood applications

Body Nuts
Part 

Number
Wrench 

Size
Thickness Finish

KH10
.88 

[22.2]
.172 [4.37] nickel plated

KH11
1.00 

[25.4]
.359 [9.13] nickel plated

KH12
.88 

[22.2]
.141 [3.57] zinc plated

 �material: die cast zinc
 � fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter locks
 � 3/4" - 24 thread

Mounting Clip
Part 

Number
Material Finish

KH20
spring 
steel

nickel 
plated

 � holds lock in place instead of a 
hex nut for quicker installation
 � for standard cam locks

Mounting Clip
Part 

Number
Material Finish

KH23
spring 
steel

zinc 
plated

 � holds lock in place instead of a 
hex nut for quicker installation
 � for standard cam locks
 � low profile

90° Reversible Stop Washer
Part Number Finish

KH40 zinc plated

 � reverses for clockwise or 
counterclockwise operation

180° Reversible Stop Washer
Part Number Finish

KH42 zinc plated

 � reverses for clockwise or 
counterclockwise operation

Cam Mounting Screw
Part Number Finish

KH50 zinc plated

 � for locks with screw-on cam
 � 1/4-20 UNC thread
 � .23 [6.0] long
 � Phillips head


