# **Component Parts**

## **Trim Ring**

Part Number	Material	Outside Dia.	Height	Finish
KH02NP	steel	1.13 [28.6]	.087 [2.21]	nickel plated
KH02CP	steel	1.13 [28.6]	.087 [2.21]	chrome plated
KH02BP	steel	1.13 [28.6]	.087 [2.21]	brass plated
KH02SS	304SS	1.13 [28.6]	.087 [2.21]	tumbled & polished





# **Mounting Clip**

Part Number	Material	Finish
KH20	spring steel	nickel plated

- ▶ holds lock in place instead of a hex nut for quicker installation
- ▶ for standard cam locks



#### Washer

Part Number	Material	Outside Dia.	Thickness	Finish
KH04	steel	1.05 [26.6]	.031 [.79]	zinc plated

▶ fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter lock with two flats



## **Mounting Clip**

Part Number	Material	Finish
KH23	spring steel	zinc plated

- ▶ holds lock in place instead of a hex nut for quicker installation
- for standard cam locks
- ▶ low profile



### **Stainless Steel 4-Prong Spur Washer**

Part Number	Material		Thickness	Finish
KH31SS	304SS	1.00 [25.4]	.051 [1.19]	mill

- fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter lock with two flats
- recommended for wood applications



### 90° Reversible Stop Washer

Part Number	Finish
KH40	zinc plated

reverses for clockwise or counterclockwise operation



### **4-Prong Spur Washer**

Part Number	Material	Outside Dia.	Thickness	Finish
KH32	steel	1.31 [33.3]	.03 [.79]	clear zinc

- ▶ fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter lock with two flats
- recommended for wood applications



### 180° Reversible Stop Washer

Part Number	Finish	
KH42	zinc plated	

reverses for clockwise or counterclockwise operation



#### **Body Nuts**

Part Number	Wrench Size	Thickness	Finish
KH10	.88 [22.2]	.172 [4.37]	nickel plated
KH11	1.00 [25.4]	.359 [9.13]	nickel plated
KH12	.88 [22.2]	.141 [3.57]	zinc plated

- ▶ material: die cast zinc
- ▶ fits standard 3/4 [19] diameter locks
- ▶ 3/4" 24 thread



### **Cam Mounting Screw**

Part Number	Finish zinc plated	
KH50		
A for locks with scrow on sam		

- ▶ 1/4-20 UNC thread
- .23 [6.0] long
- ▶ Phillips head

